                                                         STL6118
STL6118 Rev.1.3                               1
Copyright © Semtron Microtech Corp.                                                                                                                            www.semtron-micro.com
■FEATURE
 Low Current Consumption: 30μA
 Short Circuit Protection: 70mA
 Typical Dropout Voltage: 90mV@100mA(Typ.)
 Fast Response in Power-on Transient: 35μs

■PART MARKING INFORMATION
STL  6118 –  XX X –  TR G
a        b         c   d        e   f
a : Company name,Product Serial number.
b : Product Number
c:  Output Voltage Code.
d:  Package code.
e : Handling code.
f : Green produce code.
300mA High Speed, Fast Enable with Low Noise LDO
                                                         STL6118
STL6118 Rev.1.3                               2
Copyright © Semtron Microtech Corp.                                                                                                                            www.semtron-micro.com
■ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Output Voltage Package Code Handling Code Shipping
STL6118-12S-TRG 1.2V
STL6118-15S-TRG 1.5V
STL6118-18S-TRG 1.8V
STL6118-25S-TRG 2.5V
STL6118-28S-TRG 2.85V
STL6118-30S-TRG 3.0V
STL6118-33S-TRG 3.3V
STL6118-36S-TRG 3.6V
S : SOT-23L TR : Tape&Reel 3K/Reel
※ SOT-23L : Only available in tape and reel packaging.
Part Number Output Voltage Package Code Handling Code Shipping
STL6118-12S5-TRG 1.2V
STL6118-15S5-TRG 1.5V
STL6118-18S5-TRG 1.8V
STL6118-25S5-TRG 2.5V
STL6118-28S5-TRG 2.85V
STL6118-30S5-TRG 3.0V
STL6118-33S5-TRG 3.3V
STL6118-36S5-TRG 3.6V
S5 : SOT-23-5L TR : Tape&Reel 3K/Reel
※ SOT-23-5L : Only available in tape and reel packaging.
■ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS (TA = 25℃ Unless otherwise noted )
Parameter Symbol Maximum Unit
Power Dissipation  PD 400 mW
Input voltage VIN 6 V
Output Current Limit IOUT 0.5 A
Thermal resistance junction  to case θJA  250 °C /W
Operating Junction Temperature Range TJ +165 °C
Storage Temperature Range TSTG -55~+150 °C
Lead Soldering Temperature TLEAD +260 °C
      Note: Exceeding these ratings could cause damage to the device. All voltages are with respect to Ground. Currents are
positive into, negative out of the specified terminal.
                                                         STL6118
STL6118 Rev.1.3                               3
Copyright © Semtron Microtech Corp.                                                                                                                            www.semtron-micro.com
■ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS(TA = 25℃ Unless otherwise noted )
Operating conditions: VIN=5V, TA=25 ,unless otherwise℃  noted
Parameter Symbol Test Conditions Min Typ Max Unit